Inthe Matter of:

Inthe Matter of Spire Missouri, Inc., d/b/a Spire's Request to Decrease WNAR

(0-2019-0058 GO-2019-0059
October 02, 2018

1C

Tiger Court Reporting. LLC

www.tigercr.com 573.999.2662




© 00 N o O A~ W N P

N N N B B R R R R R R R R
N B O © ® N o OO N W N LB O

23
24
25

G0 2019- 0058 GO-2019- 0059

STATE OF M SSOURI
PUBLI C SERVI CE COW SSI ON

TRANSCRI PT OF PROCEEDI NGS

Pr ocedur al Conf erence
Cct ober 2, 2018

Jefferson City, M ssouri

Vol unme 1
In the Matter of:
Spire Mssouri, Inc., d/b/a ) File No. GO 2019- 0058
Spire's Request to Decrease )
VNAR, )
-- AND --
In the Matter of:
Spire Mssouri, Inc.'s, d/b/a) File No. GO 2019- 0059
Spire's Request to Increase )
its WNAR, )

PAUL T. GRAHAM Presiding
REGULATORY LAW JUDGE

REPORTED BY:
Shelley L. Mayer, CCR
Tl GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




© 00 N o O A~ W N P

N N N B B R R R R R R R R
N B O © ® N o OO N W N LB O

23
24
25

G0 2019- 0058 GO-2019- 0059

APPEARANCES:

For :

For:

MR. JEFF KEEVI L
MR, RON | RVI NG
Depart nent of Econom c Devel opnent
Public Service Conm ssi on
200 Madi son Street
P. 0. Box 360
Jefferson City, Mssouri 65102-0360
573. 751. 4140
Staff of the M ssouri Public Service
Conmi ssi on

MR. M CHAEL PENDERGAST
423 South Main Street
St. Charles, Mssouri 63301
314. 288. 8723
Spire M ssouri, Inc.

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC

WAV Tl GERCR. COM 573. 999. 2662




© 00 N oo o0 A~ W DN PP

N NN N NN P B P P P P PP P
o M W N P O © 00 N O O » W N P O

G0 2019- 0058 GO-2019- 0059

PROCEEDI NGS

JUDCGE GRAHAM  Let's just go on the
record. And if we're on the record, it's
Oct ober 2nd, 2018, at ten o'clock aam W're in the
Governor's Buil di ng, Room 305, GOB

And we are here for a procedura
conference on two cases. | don't believe that these
cases have been joined in any procedural sense, but
we're going to have this procedural conference on
t hese two cases using a common record today.

The cases involved are In the Matter of
Spire Mssouri, Inc.'s d/b/a Spire Request to
Decrease WNAR, that's File No. GO 2019-0058. And the
second case or file that we are going to consider on
the record, on this conmmon record today is In the
Matter of Spire Mssouri, Inc.'s Spire Wst Request
to Increase its WNAR, that's File No. GO 2019-0059.

As | said before, |'mPaul Gaham |[|'m
the regulatory law judge in this matter. W're going
to have the attorneys enter their appearance at this
point. And, M. Pendergast, why don't we begin with
you since in sone sense or another, you're the
appl i cant here.

MR. PENDERGAST: Thank you, Judge.

M chael C. Pendergast appearing on behalf

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




© 00 N oo o0 A~ W DN PP

N NN N NN P B P P P P PP P
o M W N P O © 00 N O O » W N P O

G0 2019- 0058 GO-2019- 0059

of Spire Mssouri, Inc. in both cases. M business
address is 423 South Main Street, St. Charles,
M ssouri 63301.

JUDCGE GRAHAM  Thank you, sir.

Conmi ssion staff, whom do we have fromthe staff
here? Do you want to enter your appearances please.

MR. KEEVIL: Sure, Judge. Appearing on
behal f of the Staff of the M ssouri Public Service
Commi ssion, Jeff Keevil and Ron Irving at 200 Madi son
Street, P.O Box 360, Jefferson City, Mssouri 65102.

JUDGE GRAHAM  Thank you, sir. Do we
have anybody here fromthe O fice of Public Counsel?
Ckay. Anybody el se entering their appearance in this
case on the behalf of any party?

Al right. Are there any prelimnary
matters to take care of that we need to discuss? |[f
not, as |I've said, we're going to -- basically all
we' ve done here is made a record that you're here, a
comon record for both cases. And |I'mgoing to turn
this matter over and we're off the record | guess.

(O f the record.)

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




© 00 N oo o b~ W N PP

N N NN NN P P P PR R R R e
o A W N P O © © N O OO A W N P O

G0 2019- 0058 GO-2019- 0059

CERTI FI CATE

|, Shelley L. Mayer, a Certified Court Reporter,
CCR No. 679, the officer before whomthe foregoing
transcript of proceedi ngs was taken, do hereby
certify that the testinony was taken by ne to the
best of ny ability and thereafter reduced to
typewiting under ny direction; that | am neither
counsel for, related to, nor enployed by any of the
parties to the action in which this transcript of
proceedi ngs was taken, and further, that I amnot a
rel ative or enpl oyee of any attorney or counsel
enpl oyed by the parties thereto, nor financially or

otherwi se interested in the outcone of the action.

&uiuk%m

Shel l ey L. Nhyer

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG LLC
WAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662




GO 2019- 0058 GO 2019- 0059 I ndex: 200..today
2 C I P
200 4:9 care 4:16 Inc.'s 3:12,16 P.O. 4:10
2018 34 case 3:14 4:14 Increase 3:17 party 4:14
2nd 3:4 cases 3:7,8,10,11 4:1, | involved 3:11 Paul 3:18
19 Irving 4:9 Pendergast 3:21,24,
3 Charles 4:2 25
305 35 City 4:10 J point 3:21
360 4'10 Commission 4:5,9 Jeff 49 preliminary 4:15
. e .
common 3:10,15 procedural 3:6,8,9
4:19 Jefferson 4:10 _
4 oined 3: PROCEEDINGS 3:1
conference 3:7,9 joined 3:8 PUblic 4612
423 42 Counsel 4:12 judge 3:2,19,24 4:4,7,
11
R
6 D
K
record 3:3,10,15
63301 4:3 d/b/a 3:12 Keevil 470 4:18,19,20,21
eevil 47,
65102 4:10 Decrease 3:13 regulatory 3:19
discuss 4:16 L Request 3:12,16
A
Ron 4:9
E law 3:19
a.m. 34 Room 3:5
address 4:2 enter 3:20 4:6 M S
appearance 3:20 entering 4:13
4:13 made 4:18
sense 3:8,22
appearances 4.6 F Madison 4:9 Service 4:8
appearing 3:25 4.7 Main 4:2 , .
. file 3:13,14,17 Sir 4:4,11
applicant 3:23 matter 3:11,16,19 _
4:20 South 4:2
attorneys 3:20 G

B

basically 4:17
begin 3:21
behalf 3:254:8,14
Box 4:10
Building 3:5

business 4:1

G0-2019-0058 3:13
G0-2019-0059 3:17
GOB 3:5
Governor's 3:5
Graham 3:2,18 4:14,11
guess 4:20

matters 4:16
Michael 3:25

Missouri 3:12,16 4:1,
3,8,10

o)

October 3:4
Office 4:12

Spire 3:12,16 4:1
St 4:2

staff 4:5,8
Street 4:2,10

T

ten 3:4
today 3:10,15

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG, LLC

VWAV TI GERCR. COM

573. 999. 2662




GO 2019- 0058 GO 2019-0059 | ndex: turn..WAR

turn 4:19

w

West 3:16
WNAR 3:13,17

TI GER COURT REPORTI NG, LLC
VWAV TI GERCR. COM  573. 999. 2662



	Transcript
	Cover
	Caption
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

	Word Index
	Index: 200..today
	200 (1)
	2018 (1)
	2nd (1)
	305 (1)
	360 (1)
	423 (1)
	63301 (1)
	65102 (1)
	a.m. (1)
	address (1)
	appearance (2)
	appearances (1)
	appearing (2)
	applicant (1)
	attorneys (1)
	basically (1)
	begin (1)
	behalf (3)
	Box (1)
	Building (1)
	business (1)
	care (1)
	case (2)
	cases (6)
	Charles (1)
	City (1)
	Commission (2)
	common (3)
	conference (2)
	Counsel (1)
	d/b/a (1)
	Decrease (1)
	discuss (1)
	enter (2)
	entering (1)
	file (3)
	GO-2019-0058 (1)
	GO-2019-0059 (1)
	GOB (1)
	Governor's (1)
	Graham (4)
	guess (1)
	Inc.'s (2)
	Increase (1)
	involved (1)
	Irving (1)
	Jeff (1)
	Jefferson (1)
	joined (1)
	judge (6)
	Keevil (2)
	law (1)
	made (1)
	Madison (1)
	Main (1)
	matter (4)
	matters (1)
	Michael (1)
	Missouri (6)
	October (1)
	Office (1)
	P.O. (1)
	party (1)
	Paul (1)
	Pendergast (3)
	point (1)
	preliminary (1)
	procedural (3)
	PROCEEDINGS (1)
	Public (2)
	record (9)
	regulatory (1)
	Request (2)
	Ron (1)
	Room (1)
	sense (2)
	Service (1)
	sir (2)
	South (1)
	Spire (5)
	St (1)
	staff (3)
	Street (2)
	ten (1)
	today (2)

	Index: turn..WNAR
	turn (1)
	West (1)
	WNAR (2)



